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BIS raids Packaged Drinking Water manufacturing units 

 

Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) conducted two enforcement raids at M/s. Devi Maa Aqua 

and M/s. Vishal Enterprises recently in Delhi. Both the units were manufacturing Packaged 

Drinking Water under brands “NEPTUNE”, “OCTAVIA” and “THE WALKER” without 
having a valid licence, violating Section 11 (1) of BIS Act, 1986.  

M/s. Devi Maa Aqua was manufacturing Packaged Drinking Water packed in 20 litres 

capacity filled jars and 200 ml capacity PP cups under Brand “NEPTUNE” with Licence No. 
CM/L-8934703 and M/s. Vishal Enterprises was manufacturing Packaged Drinking Water 

packed in 20 Ltrs. capacity filled jars and 2 00 ml capacity PP cups under Brands 

“OCTAVIA” & “THE WALKER” with Licence No. CM/L-2650251 without having valid 

BIS licence. 

A huge quantity of 20 litres capacity filled jars as well as 200 ml capacity PP cups were 

seized at both the units. 

BIS has published two Indian Standards for Packaged Drinking Water namely IS 13428 for 

Packaged Natural Mineral Water and IS 14543 for Packaged Drinking Water (Other Than 

Packaged Natural Mineral Water). Both the products are under mandatory certification. It is 

compulsory for all the Packaged Drinking Water manufacturers to obtain licence from 

Bureau of India Standards. 
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भारतीय मानक ्यरूो का पȰकȯ जबंद पȯयजल यनूनटं पर छापा 
 

भारतीय मानक ्यरूो (भामा्यरूो) नȯ दद्ली मं मȰससस दȯवी मा ँए्वा और 
मȰससस ववशाल एंटरराइजȯ़ पर रवतसन छापȯ मारȯ। दोनं यनूनटं “नȰच्यनू” 
और “ऑ्टȯववया” एवं “द वॉकर” कȯ  ्ांड नाम सȯ बबना वȰध लाइसंस कȯ  
पȰकȯ जबंद पȯयजल का उ्पादन कर रहȯ थȯ, जो कक भामा्यरूो 
अधधननयम,1986 की धारा 11(1) का उ्लंघन हȰ। 
 

मȰससस दȯवी माँ ए्वा, बादली बवाना रो़, दद्ली “नȰच्यनू” कȯ  ्ांड नाम 
सȯ लाइसंस सं. सीएम/एल-8934703 कȯ  साथ 20 लीटर की धाररता वालȯ 
जार और 200 मम.ली. की पीपी कप धाररता मं पȰकȯ जबंद पȯयजल का 
ननमासण कर रहȯ थȯ और मȰससस  ववशाल एंटरराइजȯ़ “ऑ्टȯववया” और “द 
वॉकर” कȯ  ्ांड नाम सȯ लाइसंस सं. सीएम/एल-2650251 कȯ  साथ 20 
लीटर की धाररता वालȯ जार और 200 मम.ली. की पीपी कप धाररता मं 
पȰकȯ जबंद पȯयजल का ननमासण बबना वȰध लाइसंस कȯ  कर रहȯ थȯ। 
 

दोनं यनूनटं सȯ ब़ी मारा मं 20 लीटर की धाररता वालȯ पानी कȯ  भरȯ 
जारं कȯ  साथ पानी कȯ  भरȯ हुए 200 मम.ली. कȯ  पीपी कप ज्त ककए 
गए। 
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